#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/11/2006

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KRUEGER & CLARK, INC.		09/11/2006	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KRUEGER & CLARK, INC.		
Street Address:	1216 STATE STREET, 4TH FLOOR		
City:	SANTA BARBARA		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93101		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2889124	AXIA

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)962-1404

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(805) 963-0669 Phone:

Email: jstmarie@seedmackall.com Correspondent Name: THOMAS N. HARDING

Address Line 1: 1332 ANACAPA ST., SUITE 200

Address Line 4: SANTA BARBARA, CALIFORNIA 93101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS N. HARDING
Signature:	/THOMAS N. HARDING/
Date:	01/05/2011

REEL: 004446 FRAME: 0894

**TRADEMARK** 

Total Attachments: 2

source=DE Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=DE Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004446 FRAME: 0895

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A VIRGINIA CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "KRUEGER & CLARK, INC." TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2006, AT 6:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4204801 8100V

060755671

Variet Smith Handen

manner content randoca, academy or other

AUTHENTICATION: 4972823

DATE: 08-14-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 004446 FRAME: 0896

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:01 FM 08/11/2006 FHLED 06:01 FM 08/11/2006 SRV 060755671 - 4204801 FHLE

#### STATE OF DELAWARE

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

(From a Non-Delaware Corporation to a Delaware Corporation)

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware corporation first formed is Virginia.
- The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Virginia.
- 3. The date the Non-Delaware corporation first formed is July 16, 1999.
- The name of the Non-Delaware Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Krueger & Clark, Inc.
- The name of the corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Krueger & Clark, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Non-Delaware corporation has executed this Certificate on the date set forth below.

Date: July 10, 2006

KRUEGER & CLARK, INC.

Randal S. Clark, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 004446 FRAME: 0897

RECORDED: 01/05/2011